
William Carey (Miss.) (30-8, 14-3 SSAC) -vs- Brewton-Parker (Ga.) 
2021-04-12 at Mount Vernon, GA

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
William Carey (Miss.) 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 5 4 0
Brewton-Parker (Ga.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2

William Carey (Miss.) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tanner, Brooke cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Rodriguez, Rachel dp 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Sexton, Kristen 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Turner, Mary Grace c 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
West, Dee Dee 3b 2 1 0 1 2 1 0
LeBert, Susie 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Busby, Maranda ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sexton, Megan rf 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Cooley, Anna Grace lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Nations, Haley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 4 3 6 7 0

2B: Cooley, Anna Grace (1)
SH: Sexton, Kristen (1)
SB: West, Dee Dee (2); LeBert, Susie (1); Sexton, Megan (1)

Brewton-Parker (Ga.) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tripp, Mackenzie 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rusteika, Sadie ss 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Parris, Morgan lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Waczkowski, Toni dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Whitten, Josalin 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Bowen, Sabrina p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Strickland, Chloe 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Megan p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strickland, Skylar cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Bowen, Samantha p 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mays, Alexia c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Sparks, Kelci p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Yatabe, Erika rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Pound, BryAnn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eddins, Rebecca p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Williams, Alexis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 3 0 2 11 0

SB: Bowen, Samantha (1)
E: Tripp, Mackenzie (1); Williams, Alexis (1)

William Carey (Miss.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
West, Dee Dee 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Busby, Maranda 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Tanner, Brooke 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Cooley, Anna Grace 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
LeBert, Susie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Sexton, Kristen 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Nations, Haley (W, 1) 7.0 3 0 0 2 11 0 0 0 0 24 26 0 0 103
Rodriguez, Rachel 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Turner, Mary Grace 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Sexton, Megan 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 3 0 0 2 11 0 0 0 0 24 26 0 0 103

Brewton-Parker (Ga.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bowen, Sabrina 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Strickland, Chloe 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Waczkowski, Toni 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Smith, Megan 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Rusteika, Sadie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Bowen, Samantha 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Whitten, Josalin 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Tripp, Mackenzie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Williams, Alexis 1.0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 17
Strickland, Skylar 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Yatabe, Erika 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Parris, Morgan 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Pound, BryAnn 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Eddins, Rebecca (L, 1) 6.0 4 4 4 6 7 0 0 0 0 21 27 0 0 101
Mays, Alexia 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Sparks, Kelci 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –



Totals 4 5 5 6 7 0 0 0 0 26 33 0 0 118
 
Win: Nations, Haley (1)
Loss: Eddins, Rebecca (1)
HBP: None
PB: West, Dee Dee, Tanner, Brooke, Cooley, Anna Grace, Rodriguez, Rachel, Bowen, Sabrina, Waczkowski, Toni, Smith, Megan, Bowen,
Samantha, Strickland, Skylar, Yatabe, Erika, Pound, BryAnn, Eddins, Rebecca, Sparks, Kelci
 
Start: 12:00   Time: 19:00   



Play By Play
 
 


